On-balance sheet interest sensitivity gap (96,449) 612,814 (858,989) 1,207,426 350,585 (1,238,100)  -

Total interest sensitivity gap (96,449) 612,814 (858,989) 1,207,426 350,585 (1,238,100)  -

^  Other assets include other assets (excluding non-financial instruments), statutory deposits with BNM and derivative financial assets as disclosed in the statement of
financial position.

*  Other liabilities include other liabilities, derivative financial liabilities and provision for commitments and contingencies as disclosed in the statement of financial

positions.

Registration No. 201001000001 (839839 M)   107

34. Financial Instruments (continued)

34.4 Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

An analysis of the Bank’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates,
assuming no asymmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant financial position, is as
follows:-

(i) Sensitivity of projected net interest income

 100 bps*

Parallel
 Increase

100 bps*
 Parallel
Decrease

 RM’000 RM’000

At 31 December 2022 10,012 (10,012)

At 31 December 2021 10,446 (10,446)

(ii) Sensitivity of reported reserves in other comprehensive income to interest rate movements

 100 bps*
Parallel

Increase

100 bps*
Parallel

Decrease
 RM’000 RM’000

At 31 December 2022 (21,769) 21,769

At 31 December 2021 (8,853) 8,853

* bps - basis points

(e) Operational risk

Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of
causes associated with the Bank’s processes, personnel, technology and infrastructure,
and from external factors other than credit, market and liquidity risks.

Every department is responsible for understanding the operational risks inherent in its
material products, activities, processes and systems. They are responsible for the
management of operational risk on a day-to-day basis. The Bank has adopted the
following standards and management measures in managing operational risk:-